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Malsetninger

o Effektiv fabrikk — god kvalitet / hurtig produksjon
e Pke fangstverdi

e Utnyttelse av hele fangsten / restrastoff

* Reke

 Merkevarebygging



Fabrikk



Hodekapping - elektrobedgver
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«Visjon
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Hovedlinje
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Dke fangstverdien

 Visjon — hastighet i hodekappingsprosessen og optimalisering mot filetmaskinene

Filetmaskiner Baader 190 med yield optimizer 2

Velfag 700 — storfisk filetmaskin / bedre utbytte

Valka — bade porsjoner og omregningsfaktor

Filetgrader — tettere gradering

HG i horisontalfrysere

Tett samarbeid med Brgdrene Sperre



Restrastoff



Restrastoff

e Fiskemel
e Fiskeolje
* Limvannskonsentrat

e God kapasitet



Reketral
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Rekefabrikk

e Bifangstseparator
e Sorteringsmaskin — 3 stgrrelser
* Rekekoker

* |IQF

* Industrireker i horisontalfryser
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Verkevare
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INSTAMT FROCESSING
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m il Tevh to Frazen delicacy im minartes

From wild fish to frozen delicacy in minutes
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A FROZEN DELICACY FROM THE NORTH
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CONSERVING FRESHMESS! SF_E_H_HE
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INSTANT PROCESSING
— COMSERVIMG FRESHMESS!
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CONSERVING FRESHNESS! CONSERVING FRESHMNESS!




Hvordan gar det?



Produksjonskvantum

DAGRAPPORT 28.12.2017

TORSK

142
143
144
145
174

UER MENTELLA

UER MENTELLA
412 UER MENTELLA

411

TORSK
TORSK
TORSK
TORSK
TORSK

BIFANGST

997 BIFANGST

999

MEL

89444 KG RUND VEKT

5-8 SKIN ON
8-16 SKIN ON
16-32 SKIN ON
32+ SKIN ON
Singel H+G

BONE IN
BONE IN
BONE IN
BONE IN

228 KG RUND VEKT

-300gr JAPANKUTT
300-500gr JAPANKUTT

325 KG RUND VEKT
MIX BIFANGST TIL MEL

FISKEMEL

1668

18
308
897
423

22

N =

368

13
355

33847,78
367,740
6292,440
18325,710
8641,890
220,000

117

19,500
97,500

109735

325,000
10650,0C" @

DAGENS FANGST 2042




Mannskapet




About the new generation Granit vessel

Halstensen Granit AS, owners of the new Granit vessel, commissioned

che Tersan Shipyard of Turkey eo build this superb new vessal due o -

cheir wast experience and reputation as one of the biggest and most

maodern new build, ship repair and corversion yards in Europe. Marwegiin
Cualay Produce

Granit sails under the Norwegian flag and was designed by leading o

Morwegian ship design team Skipsteknisk,

Granit Factsheet Fsh cut aptions

Granit is a chss DRV + 1AL Stern Trawler, B0, THOR,
Clean Design, lee |B.

MO number - 979589

Callssgn - LEBB

Fishing Licence Number - H-11-A%
Length - Bl 2m

Breadth - | 6.6m

Gross tonnage - 4427

Crew Max - 40

Cargo haold - 775 tonnes of fillecs / & 1,000 licres of fish cil
Main engine - 6560V

Fuel capacity = 755,000 livres

Fish factary - Qpcimar

Granit Onboard Processing Factsheet

Granit is equipped with the following hygienic fish processing
machinary, combining supert engineening with leading tachnology
to rapidly process large velumas of fish at sea, whilst ensuring first
class presentation.

Heading machines
Breivik 5424 / Breivik 415 heading machinas cleanly remove heads

o allow continuous perfact presentation throughout the process, “’

Filleting machines
Baader 190 andVelfag M 700 machinery provides the highest
standard of filleting in the industry.

Ladnch of New Generation Grar:it
Ensures Continuity’ef Supply of Superb Quality
! K
Norwegian Seafood from MSC Cextified Source

Curting & portoning
Walka curting and partoning machinery provides the aptimum
fillets fram each fish, as can be seen from these cutting diagrams.

Scales and graders

Marel | Optimar
Shrimp factary
Intech { Optimar
Freezing equipment

Optimar autamatic harizencal plate freazers rapidly freeze vast
wolumes of fish to seal in the freshness.

Unique Seafood Lid nique Seafood (East) Lid

Unique Atlantic Seafood Ltd 31 James Carter Road g
Unique Seafood Pelagic Ltd Mildenhall Industrial Estate g
2nd Floar Grabex Business Centre Mildenhall  Suffelk E
Murray Road Orpington IP28 TDE UK E‘
BRS 3QT UK %
0203 260 3580 01638 718888 z




Forskningsprosjekter

* Helsefremmende effekter av sjpmat

* Doktorgradsstipendiat



Det er nok noe arbeid som star igjen, men en
er pa god vei....
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